San Joaquin County Behavioral Health Board RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING INSTALLATION OF A CROSSWALK WITH SAFETY LIGHTS NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF CALIFORNIA STREET AND VINE STREET

WHEREAS, the public welfare, necessity and convenience require a crosswalk to safely cross California Street, a four-lane, high volume roadway;	
WHEREAS, the Behavioral Health Services campu provider in Stockton, California and fronts nearly a quarter crosswalk;	
WHEREAS, there is not safe pedestrian access to a Services campus to cross California Street;	and from the Behavioral Health
WHEREAS, pedestrians require safe access to and transit stops and the local neighborhood;	from Behavioral Health Services,
WHEREAS, the installation of a crosswalk will pro- offered by Behavioral Health Services and the Public Guar	<u> </u>
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the support the Power and Support Team's request to the City the intersection of California Street and Vine Street.	•
PASSED AND ADOPTEDBehavioral Health Board, to wit:	_, by the following vote of the
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST: ISABEL ESPINOSA Secretary of the Behavioral Health Board	Anastassios 'Tasso' Kandris Chair, Behavioral Health Board